The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.158
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A0700ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ITF TECHNOLOGY
The ITF SMD Filter is based on thin-film multilayer technology. The technology
provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency performance and

Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL AND LAYOUT (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP
Series
1206
Size
A
Type
0700
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
F 1.70±0.05
(0.067±0.002)
G 0.78±0.05
(0.031±0.002)
K 1.91±0.10
(0.075±0.004)
M 0.54±0.025
(0.021±0.001)
N 1.93±0.05
(0.076±0.002)
P 0.21±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
R 1.80±0.04
(0.071±0.002)
S 0.20±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
D 0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
Orientation
Marking  A
IN
OUT
GND
GND
081320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 159
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A0700ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 700MHz
R.Loss

Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL AND LAYOUT (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP
Series
1206
Size
A
Type
0860
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
F 1.70±0.05
(0.067±0.002)
G 0.78±0.05
(0.031±0.002)
K 1.91±0.10
(0.075±0.004)
M 0.54±0.025
(0.021±0.001)
N 1.93±0.05
(0.076±0.002)
P 0.21±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
R 1.80±0.04
(0.071±0.002)
S 0.20±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
D 0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
Orientation
Marking  C
IN
OUT
GND
GND
081320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 161
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A0860ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 860MHz
R.Loss

Nickel/ Lead-Free Solder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
PART NUMBER CODE:
LP    1206    A    XXXX    ASTR
Frequency
(MHz)
DIMENSIONS
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP1206A1000ASTR – SMD Termination
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
(mm)
F 1.70±0.05
G 0.78±0.05
K 1.91±0.10
M 0.54±0.025
N 1.93±0.05
P 0.21±0.04
R 1.80±0.04
S 0.20±0.04
D 0.6±0.1
WB
L
T
A
Orientation
Marking E
IN
OUT
GND
GND
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
(TOP VIEW)
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 163
LP1206A1000ASTR – SMD Termination
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 1000MHz
R.Loss
@ 1000MHz
ATTENUATION
[min.]
LP1206A1000ASTR 0.7dB max. -15dB
-30dB at 1500-2000MHz
-25dB at 2000-3000MHz
-25dB at 3000-4000MHz
121219
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters

Nickel/ Lead-Free Solder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
PART NUMBER CODE:
LP    1206    A    XXXX    ASTR
Frequency
(MHz)
DIMENSIONS
   (TOP VIEW)
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP1206A1500ASTR – SMD Termination
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
(mm)
F 1.70±0.05
G 0.78±0.05
K 1.91±0.10
M 0.54±0.025
N 1.93±0.05
P 0.21±0.04
R 1.80±0.04
S 0.20±0.04
D 0.6±0.1
WB
L
T
A
Orientation
Marking
IN
OUT
GND
GND
R
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 165
LP1206A1500ASTR – SMD Termination
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 1500MHz
R.Loss
@ 1500MHz
ATTENUATION
[min.]
LP1206A1500ASTR 0.8dB max. -15dB
-30dB at 2000-3000MHz
-25dB at 3000-4000MHz
-20dB at 4500-6000MHz
121219
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000

with automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave
soldering, vapor phase and manual.
PART NUMBER CODE:
LP    1206    A    XXXX    ASTR
Frequency
(MHz)
DIMENSIONS
(TOP VIEW)
TERMINALS (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP1206A2000ASTR – SMD Termination
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
(mm)
F 1.70±0.05
G 0.78±0.05
K 1.91±0.10
M 0.54±0.025
N 1.93±0.05
P 0.21±0.04
R 1.80±0.04
S 0.20±0.04
D 0.6±0.1
WB
L
T
A
Orientation
Marking
IN
OUT
GND
GND
F
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 167
LP1206A2000ASTR – SMD Termination
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 2000MHz
R.Loss
@ 2000MHz
ATTENUATION
[min.]
LP1206A2000ASTR 0.7dB max. -15dB
-27dB at 3000-4000MHz
-25dB at 4000-6000MHz
-20dB at 6000-8000MHz
121219
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000

with automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave
soldering, vapor phase and manual.
PART NUMBER CODE:
LP    1206    A    XXXX    ASTR
Frequency
(MHz)
DIMENSIONS
(TOP VIEW)
TERMINALS AND LAYOUT (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP1206A2500ASTR – SMD Termination
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
(mm)
F 1.70±0.05
G 0.78±0.05
K 1.91±0.10
M 0.54±0.025
N 1.93±0.05
P 0.21±0.04
R 1.80±0.04
S 0.20±0.04
D 0.6±0.1
WB
L
T
A
IN
Orientation
Marking
OUT
GND
GND
Z
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 169
LP1206A2500ASTR – SMD Termination
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 2500MHz
R.Loss
@ 2500MHz
ATTENUATION
[min.]
LP1206A2500ASTR 0.7dB max. -15dB
-25dB at 4000-5000MHz
-22dB at 5000-7500MHz
-15dB at 7500-8500MHz
121219
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000

Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL AND LAYOUT (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP
Series
1206
Size
A
Type
3200
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
F 1.70±0.05
(0.067±0.002)
G 0.78±0.05
(0.031±0.002)
K 1.91±0.10
(0.075±0.004)
M 0.54±0.025
(0.021±0.001)
N 1.93±0.05
(0.076±0.002)
P 0.21±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
R 1.80±0.04
(0.071±0.002)
S 0.20±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
D 0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
Orientation
Marking  Y
IN
OUT
GND
GND
081320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 171
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A3200ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 3.2GHz
R.Loss

Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL AND LAYOUT
(TOP VIEW)
LP
Series
1206
Size
A
Type
3500
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
F 1.70±0.05
(0.067±0.002)
G 0.78±0.05
(0.031±0.002)
K 1.91±0.10
(0.075±0.004)
M 0.54±0.025
(0.021±0.001)
N 1.93±0.05
(0.076±0.002)
P 0.21±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
R 1.80±0.04
(0.071±0.002)
S 0.20±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
D 0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
Orientation
Marking  T
IN
OUT
GND
GND
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
081320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 173
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A3500ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss
@ 3.5GHz

Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with automatic
soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
(TOP VIEW)
TERMINAL AND LAYOUT (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LP
Series
1206
Size
A
Type
3600
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled
WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 3.08±0.1
(0.121±0.004)
W 1.60±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
T 0.87±0.1
(0.034±0.004)
A 0.61±0.25
(0.028±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
F 1.70±0.05
(0.067±0.002)
G 0.78±0.05
(0.031±0.002)
K 1.91±0.10
(0.075±0.004)
M 0.54±0.025
(0.021±0.001)
N 1.93±0.05
(0.076±0.002)
P 0.21±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
R 1.80±0.04
(0.071±0.002)
S 0.20±0.04
(0.008±0.002)
D 0.60±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
Orientation
Marking  U
IN
OUT
GND
GND
081320
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 175
081320
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
LP1206A3600ASTR – SMD Termination
1206 High Performance Low Pass 8W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
P/N I.Loss